Marion County Board of Education

April 11, 2024



Personnel Actions for the April 11, 2024 Board Meeting –

Certified

- Appointment of Rebecca Wood as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Middle School at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective March 15, 2024.
- Acceptance of Deanna Bardin's retirement as a teacher at Marion County Middle School, effective July 1, 2024.
- Acceptance of Bobby VanDyke's retirement as a teacher at Marion County Middle School, effective November 1, 2024.
- Appointment of Aimee Kuhn as a homebound instructor for a student at Marion County Knight Academy at regular hourly wage and current rate per mile to and from the residence of the student, effective March 18, 2024.
- Acceptance of Richard Pierce's resignation as a teacher at Marion County Knight Academy, effective June 30, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Elizabeth Wigginton from April 3, 2024 to May 15, 2024.
- Acceptance of Jessica McCubbin's resignation as a principal at Glasscock Elementary School, effective June 30, 2024.
- Appointment of the following individuals for certified Extended School Services at Marion County Knight Academy for the 2023-24 school year: Zachary Brady
- Approval of the following individuals as emergency certified substitute teachers for the 2023-24 school year: Nathaniel Essex

Classified

- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Amanda Wheeler from March 11, 2024 to June 11, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Agnes Gray from March 18, 2024 to March 25, 2024.

- Appointment of Cathy Sapp as summer feeding manager for Marion County Public Schools, effective May 28, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of an extension of leave of absence for Jennifer Davis from March 21, 2024 to April 8, 2024.
- Acknowledgement of leave of absence for Mary Lyons for March 28, 2024.
- Appointment of Blake Ford as an assistant football coach for Marion County High School, effective April 9, 2024.
- Acceptance of Alice Young's retirement as an instructional assistant for Marion County Public Schools, effective June 1, 2024.
- Approval of the following individuals as substitute cook/bakers for the 2023-24 school year: Stacey Gant